

RFP #4904, Cardiac Monitors

Questions and Answers #2

August 29, 2018

1. Can we take exception on the requirement set forth on Section 1 – General Terms and Conditions, (1.11), as a Contractor's license is not applicable to this bid? No services related to building maintenance will be provided under this agreement.

Answer: This section does not apply to this bid.

2. If we are taking exceptions to other sections besides device specifications outlined in 2.0, can we add them to the exceptions sheet in the bid document or this have to be provided separately?

Answer: All exceptions may be noted on the exceptions sheet.